Ohio National Guard, is entitled to a leave of absence with pay for performance of service in the 
uniformed services as defined in Section 5923.05 of the Ohio Revised Code (ORC). 

Such leave with pay shall be for up to a month, twenty-two (22) eight (8) hour work days (one 
hundred seventy-six [176] working hours) in any one federal fiscal year. The affected employee 
shall be required to submit to the Employer a copy of the published military orders or a written 
statement from the appropriate military commander evidencing the period of training or active

[...]

To be eligible for retirement under this section, the 
employee shall have worked full-time for the City for at least ten (10) years and shall have 
attained n01mal retirement age under the pension system. 

Section 13.12. An employee may convert sick leave, in excess of eighty-one (81) days (six 
hundred forty-eight [648] hours), into vacation leave at the rate of one (1) vacation day for each 
sick day, up to a maximum of five (5) vacation days per year. Requests to convert sick leave 
must be submitted within the month of January of each year. 

Section 13.13. This article is intended to fully address the issue of sick leave and no provision of

[...]

sleeve/polo shirts; t-shirts are not acceptable attire (collarless shirts must have prior approval of 
the CBO). 

It shall be the responsibility of the employee to obtain appropriate uniform items. 

Each full-time employee shall be reimbursed for up to three hundred seventy-five dollars 
($375.00) per year for pmchase of any of the following uniform items as approved by the Chief 
Building Official. 

(3) short sleeved/polo shirts 
(3) long sleeved shi1ts 
(3) pairs of trousers/pants 
(1) sweater or vest 
(1) lightweight (spring/fall) jacket